T5096P
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.3, 12-Sep-14 1 Document Number: 84190
For technical questions, contact: optochipsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Silicon NPN Phototransistor
DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT Ica (μA)  (deg) 0.1 (nm)
T5096P 72 to 600 ± 60 480 to 1080
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING CODE PACKAGING REMARKS PACKAGE FORM
T5096P-SD-F Wafer sawn on foil with disco frame MOQ: 200 000 pcs Chip
BINNING AND ORDERING CODE
ORDERING CODE
DETECTORS
Ica RANGE (μA)
AVERAGE
T5096PB-SD-F 80 to 100
T5096PC1-SD-F 100 to 110
T5096PC2-SD-F 110 to 125
T5096PD1-SD-F 125 to 140
T5096PD2-SD-F 140 to 160
T5096PE1-SD-F 160 to 180
T5096PE2-SD-F 180 to 200
T5096P
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.3, 12-Sep-14 2 Document Number: 84190
For technical questions, contact: optochipsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Note
• Ica values measured on unsawn wafer. Ee = 1 mW/cm2,  = 950 nm, VCE = 5 V, hfe values for IC = 1 mA.
Note
• The measurements are based on samples of die which are mounted on a TO-header without resin coating
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
Fig. 1 - Relative Spectral Sensitivity vs. Wavelength
T5096PF1-SD-F 200 to 220
T5096PF2-SD-F 220 to 250
T5096PG1-SD-F 250 to 280
T5096PG2-SD-F 280 to 310
T5096PH1-SD-F 310 to 350
T5096PH2-SD-F 350 to 390
T5096PI1-SD-F 390 to 430
T5096PI2-SD-F 430 to 480
T5096PJ1-SD-F 480 to 540
T5096PJ2-SD-F 540 to 600
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Collector emitter voltage VCEO 85 V
Emitter collector voltage VECO 7.8 V